
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029303-2022 

Contract

Supply of Hand Tools

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029303
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  
Published 18 October 2022, 12:52pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Contact

Simon Deutsch

Email

simon.deutsch@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7866057270

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029303-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029303-2022
mailto:simon.deutsch@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 2 to 12

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

02366682

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Hand Tools

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44511000 - Hand tools

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The tender awarded four lots for the supply of various types of hand tools.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Hand Tools

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44511000 - Hand tools

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 12

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract covering the supply of hand tools to all Yorkshire Water sites

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract is based on a 4 + 2 + 2 year agreement

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Power Tools

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43830000 - Power tools

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of handheld power tools across all Yorkshire Water sites



Page 5 to 12

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract is based on a 4 + 2 + 2 year agreement.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Network Tools

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44512000 - Miscellaneous hand tools

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

All Yorkshire Water sites

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of network tools across all Yorkshire Water sites

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 6 to 12

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract is based on a 4 + 2 + 2 year agreement.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Testing Equipment

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44512000 - Miscellaneous hand tools

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

All Yorkshire Water sites.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply of handheld testing equipment across all Yorkshire Water sites.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract is based on a 4 + 2 + 2 year agreement.



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 8 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RUBIX UK LIMITED

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Companies House

00569290

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,612,000



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anixter Limited

Bracknell

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Companies House

00248952

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £564,000



Page 10 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hy-Ram Engineering Company Limited

Mansfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Companies House

00972440

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 11 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anixter Limited

Bracknell

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Companies House

00248952

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £644,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorkshire Water Services

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-01T11:08:56+0000
	TCPDF




